Lassen County Behavioral Health Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)

# COMMUNITY PLANNING MEETINGS For the Fiscal Years 2022-2023 & 2023-2024 Annual Updates & 2024-2027 Three Year Plan

### Jan. 9, 2024 3:00PM

Skedaddle Inn 144 Susanville Rd. Bldg. 144 Herlong, CA 96113

# **1:30PM**Big Valley Joint

Big Valley Joint Unified School District 400 Bridge St. Bieber CA 96009

### Jan. 11, 2024 3:00PM

Westwood Wellness Center 463-975 Birch St. Westwood CA 96137 Jan. 24, 2024 10:00AM, 2:00PM, & 6:00PM

Monticola Club House 140 S. Lassen St. Susanville CA 96130

### **About The Event:**

The Mental Health Service Act stakeholder process is an ongoing planning collaborative consisting of community partners, consumers, parents, advocates and family members. This group of stakeholders is essential in creating and developing substantive plans and providing input into the Strategic Prevention Plan. The venue is an open public forum held at the dates and times listed. Refreshments will be provided. Please call if childcare is needed.

## Community participation is very much encouraged.

### **Topics include:**

- California Advancing and Innovating Medi-Cal (CalAIM)
- Housing/Homeless
- Mobile Crisis
- Expansion of MHSA Funding (Prop 1)
- Evidence Based Practices
- Care Court (SB 1338)
- And more...

### **More Information**

For additional information, please contact Nichole Bond at Lassen County Behavioral Health at 530-251-8457.

Si tiene interés en asistir a una de las juntas y necesita un intérprete, favor de comunicarse con nuestra